statement No,2.:

airls

. : spanish School for

5t, Joseph — Homan catholic!

gnanish, Ontario

und Bxoendl turas

Statement of hecelnts
& o Aurust Ziet, 19395

ol
195

Sentembel lat,

‘Receipts:

Government Der paplta crants . i :13,755.1h
Proceeds from Tarm and Garvaen 3 “11.L3 . "
Eatimated Value of fond produce .2500.00 ~ 2,511.43

: Bt
nefunds end Fipbates: . 5 0;"-00
' Laundry - contiré j00. . ‘e
Sundry . 7711 1,377.11
Txpenditures: :
[l 1 ¢
Balaries _ : ;),Quo.:o ;
Clothing - e 1,501.23,
Food - actual 5797, H
W - - Egtimated Value 2500,00 / 7,207.44
. | . Sl
Phone, Fuel, Light and water 1,obd.§4
Buildings and Repolrs 2,070.62
House Equipment-and Expense 1180.84 -
Launcry - contra — : 500,00 2,080.84
O -ﬂ'—'-ﬂ
Farm and Garden l,QOS.O}
TransS., Trav., rreight and Express 56}.}3
wxtra Labour - 135.9&
vigcellaneous : 1,116.04 7 -
| 20,502,571  20,643.68
Balance Ausuet 318t, 1934 p 2.7926,.81
" . 718t, 1935 ‘ 3,067.92

$23,570.49 $23,570.49

————————

. _-__-l-—-"_-'-
: —— "£.H. Rerthe,
:‘\'l.ldi tor.

“Indian Affairs.

PRt o e Rt

(RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471—24, part 1)
) - e * . B A R N"&*'«:’ﬁﬁ:ﬁ/-{;‘«w

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ey T ITOY Drin! INNIER



statement No.le

Spanish Residential Boys' Sohool
Roman catholic
“gpenish, Onte

o

Bank Adjustment

as at September g, 1935.

Bank balance @&s per Bank Certificate, $3,648.99

cesh on hand ) 1.97
' : o 3,650.96 _

Less outstanding oheques:

749 - 80,00
751 - 92.85

Dr. Cash Book total, 5,060+74
Cre Cash Book total, 1,582 63 : -

$3,478.11 ~ $3,478.11

——— ————
—_— e —

certified correct,

%ﬁ&i

E.H.Berthe
Auditore.

Inéian Affaxrs (RG 30, Vo]ume‘éZlQ, file 4?1 4, part 1)

B E vy

PUBLIC ARCHIVES



' gianish Indian Residential Boys! Sohool. :
. omsn Cetholio .
nish, Untar

o Chterfe.

<33§ummgry of Receipts and Expend1turea:

kséﬁ%a%%er 1st, 1935, tofAnguSt Slsf,'1956;> 

. Revenue: . ' L om :
 TBovernment per caplta grants .
~Parm end garden proceeds: - . - e
. Cash sales - poultry & eggs . © 827465
" " Yalue of food produced & consumed’ 3,605,351
: sundry Refunds: G A S R
Shoe repairs and other services = 5 :
- Girls' school . ‘ T 602492
- pransportetion refunded o . 371.81
Refund from Dept. re shoe machinery 276,81
.- Gasoline Tax refunds e : 45173410 ; L
' Inter=st on Bank Deposits = = C S
- Other refunds. : , 1,535.65

§18,517.64

3,932496

Y

‘p"»Egpandituraa:
salaries to lay staff | 1,167.58
Withdrewn in liseu of
. salary, = 4,000,00 5,167.58
Clothing - - : e - 1,698,.40
Tood - purchased 4,652.17 o
" value produced
S5 S & consumed. 3,605.31 8,257.48.
“tphone,fuel,light & water 1,581435
Bldgs and repairs ' 495,07
Insurance on bufldings 654,99 . .- 1,150.06
House Equipmsnt " ; ,::1,501.56
Farm and Garden ‘ ' ‘ 1,587.65
Transpe Travs, Freight & Express 475.99
. Extra labour ' R 432.29
" Miscellansous:. ,
.. Laundry and mending 983,60
- Motion Ploture Rentals 72461
Casoline Tex refunded to '
- Girls!' school 65470
. Legal Fee IT© school Tax 50,00
amusements & Sporis .- 25,98
. Poatage ' 5246
Other misce.expenses o 91.74 1,342,09 ‘

23,134445 23,786425

" Balance September 1, 1935, 3,478,.11
" August 31, 1936, ‘ 4,129,91 .

$27,264.36 $27,264.36

Aud i’tﬁr .




2 B

e ETREEAN Wl IMBIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH . J

prnmﬁnﬂ' or
NES AND RESOURCES . B Pk :
PR . TREASURY OFFICE

o:taua,,sengmbef“zstn, 19370 =

India.u;‘Residentialxs‘ohool for Girls
8t. Joseph -~ ;Romx};;catholio : i
‘ Spanish Onterios

';bear' 8iri- R
T ' ‘gpanish

/. 1 submit herewith a report of an audit of the books and
- records at the above noted school, covering a-period from ‘
’a - September 1st, 1936 to August 318t, 1937 ; -
¢ commenced my examination on the
" 10th and oompleted 1t on the 11the I hed completed my WOI
" the Boys' sochool on the 9the , & ‘

 pank, cash. Book, Ch
o 1 - The attachéd bank end cash adjustment statement was
prepared and shows & bank balance of $6,766,12 (verified at -
ues totalling 315443

August 31st, 1937 egainst whioch eight cheq
net bank balance of $6,450469, cash

. Were outstanding leaving &
on hand being $162.84 the actual balance at August 3lst was there~
_ fore $6,613453 yhioh agreed with the ocash book balances /o
o ~_ The “paid oheques end the paid vouchers were examined and
‘ checked to ocash booke The poatinga‘in the cash book were correctly -
“recorded with the ‘excsption of & few entries which were improperly
" allocateds These were corrected and broxght to the attention of /

s e the book-keepers.

~;fRébelpts‘hnd»Exﬁenditureh - Statement
| red fro

‘morning of September
k at

eques end Youchers

Noe 2;
m an analysis of tin' 'Cash ‘.:

e PR This statement was prepa
. Book ‘and paid vyoucherss: .

 Receipts: ”

o = The total receipts for the year amounted to $21,483.15 ¢
in whieh is included $2,025,00 which is the value of food

. _produced and consumed &t the schools 'me Government grants for the

. year totalled $18,1634210

The ptooeeda from

- . - DS o i
' Parm and Garden oash sales only -
amounted to $34¢00e " - » e -

The estimated value of the food produ
$2,085.00, which was roughly sntimatede.

-»Q;aﬁthe school is shown s
- A record of the produce supplied to the kitehsn was kspt but no
t the time of;‘delivery.,.

' yalue was placed 6n such food &

*

L.W.MeCutoheon; E8qe,—.
Chief Treasury 0fficer,
;. Indian Affairs Branoh,
~ pepartment of Mines &nd

L. Ottawas. e

Reso@i‘oéa,‘ ' t

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part 1)

B L T



2e

The'faﬁofdn showed the rolluwing had been received at
the kitcheni ' .

14,104 quarts of milk, 492 dozens of eggs, 304 bags
of potatoes, 77 fowls and chiokens (estimated at 385 1bsa),
%5 1bs. of beef, 98 lbs. of veal, 7} bags of turnips and

2 bushels of oarrotse

: In order to have a more completed record end also to
determine a more accurate value of such fool, I have suggested yf
to the Principal that the local market value be shown in futures

The receipts from other sources are -itemized in ths
The sundry refunda inolude refunds and rebates

statements
us firms with whioh the school has dealingse.

received Trom vario

Expenditurest

The total salary charges emounted to $4,700.38 of whioh
,664.86 was paid to lay members of the gtaff. The balance,

namely $1,035¢52, was paid from school funds, in lieu of salary, _

for the following pux,_ghases and services for the bensfit of the

members of the Order of Sistersy~

Clothing - $642,.12
Travelling P6.60
Eospitals -

Drugs
Dental
Sundry

B3.00
7169
50,00
921

t_L__J_ﬂ

This procedure was adopted in aoccordance with instructions
received from the Dapariment. Letter Ootober 16th, 1935+ -

The total salary charge i{s slightly over 26% of the per
ocapita grants received from the Depar tmente

' _ The cost of olothing for the year is shown &8 $1,693.75
as compared with $1,412,06 last years

. yhe oharge of $2,051.18 for wtphone, fuel, light and
water” is divided as followsi~-

?uul 1.604116
~*Phone 66.83
‘1ight & water, oil 380419

$Z,051,18- -

Tnéluded in the chargs of $607.45 for buildings and
repairs are the following!

Plumbing 86457
Paint B ) 65,23
Repairs to Wind Mill 36,30
Iumber - 6.66
Sundry 412,69
$_207.45

Indian Affairs. -(RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part 1)

[ R



&

Se

&
i _ The house equipment oharges total $1,551.01 whidy 1is
made up &s follows:
‘Laundry and oleaning material $858,53
Window shades -and soreons 246,10
Furniture J 210,69
Brooms : 50.40
Bundry House ) . 135.4%
. [ )

The sxpenses in commection with-thc farm and garden
totalled $B82B.74 : }

The following items arqunoludod in this charge!

Teed 413,03
Fertilizer 49,90
Chicks ' : 78,69
1l oow w ¢ 45,00
" FYenoing: 1935
Seed ‘ ] : _ 18425
Imploments : : 15,85

Sundry Farm : 100:67

Included in the ocharge of $227.88 for 'Trannportdtion;
Travelling, ¥reight and Express™ is an amount of $95.85 for :
transportation of children to their homes This amount was

refunded the school by the Department.

The miscellaneous charges amount to $358,18 in whioh g
are included the following: i :

Insurance : $ 116,80
Postage . 67.00
Exoise Stamps ' 18,00
Stationery . 18,96
School Tax : 8,00
Christmas Toys Be24

Sundry 121,18
. -;——55gf%§

——

Cost op Operation = Statement Nos 3o

The ocost of operation is based on an expaﬁdifnru of
$20,055,16 which 1s considered aotually applicable to the running
of the school. There is & slight inorease OVer the previous years

The averags cost per pupil per day is shown as .46 cents
while the amount allowed by the per oapite grants was +4187 centse _
Tncluded in the cost 1is the estimated value of. food produced ant
consumed at the school which amounts to approxinately +047 ocents

per pupil per daye
Iist of Staff - gtatement Nos 4¢

: The staff presently employed ‘is 1isted on the attached
statement , and the annual salaries being paid to the lay members
' of the staff is showhe

s : = e The

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part )
gy NS ' ‘ . o IR ol

[ VLSO




: ﬂ “Salary Expenditures™s

i,L¢véstook énd,Crépgs

" 15 tons of hey, 141 bags of roots and 304

' ‘records are neatly kept end are completee

‘f*aalafy~but certain expenses,
school fundse S E

" 2 horses, 7 cows and 46 hense
- Gemeral

" have been followed and no difficulties are enco

. the assistance which I
,»MisayGilbert during my visite .

‘f*p!Tha'mzﬁbérd of the order otlSibtéta'doinot drgi'régul&r‘";‘;iﬁ
‘in lieu or,salary,fare~paia from . -

‘The expenses in‘this,coﬁnéctioﬁ‘gre‘éovaraQ;abovefhndéfuflglﬂ,

Aocording tb~ﬁha;?f1nc1ga1,,tnoflivészodxjﬁongigts'¢r;,‘f'K
sted of 25‘buahai¢'of oats,

* The'crop)produced'in 1936 oonsi
baga'ofﬁpotatoosi .

The school éppeara £6'be’ver§ well cdndnbfdéiAinP‘ﬁ :
iona,vhioh T offered in,previdht‘yoaru

© A Tew suggesf
unterede ...

T wish to acknowledge the courtesy oxtended to me and
was afforded b both Uiss Ste James and

Yours raiﬁthIIY;‘

> E'.H.Bertha .
_AuditoTre

wB/B

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part 1)

- w»ﬂﬂu,\,‘:‘”:' —




P

o : f"ESpaniah Inﬂi&n Residential SOhOOl tor Girlsf:f;‘
‘Roman catholie . - P R
. Spaniah, Ontario ST RS
- BenX snd Caah Ldjuatmant at Lugust 51. 1937  '”"5“
‘Bank Balanoe aa‘?éé«?asé Book1 :"$f6,765;12; f,
i - Less unpreaanted chequas. . ’

25 dnanl - § 84499 Brot.Fwds 203.47

s - 12475 #7476 - - 3800 o ‘
3 - 10,05 . 7.~ 7Ll oo L e
4 - 65,88 S B - 4485 _ R e
5 - _30s00 S BIEABC C 315,437

und. " 203025 _— e . i "1;‘~
" ‘ 8,450,694

444 Cash on hand o Ce T 162,84

‘, ' o e 6,618.587
Debit cash book total - . 7,524483 S
fCredit nom o . 911.30

S — S

, o . A § 6,618,537 ¥ 6,613.53 /.

e e

certified corract,

$:;E?55F:Z.~J2th//77/#:%ii<»wwwwﬁwnw-
. B.H.Berthe,
Auditors

. . 5 .

e et e e e e e Ww

Tndxan Affanrs (RG 10, Vn}umc 6°!9, f:lc 471—24, part l}

3 P s R F ] p 5
s 4 SRR e . 3 sl : P




"' geatement Nos 2

Indian Residential School for Girls.

Qe gpanish
Roman Catholioc
' gpanish, Ontario
: gummary ‘of Receipts and Expenditurss
September 1st, 1936 to Aumat 3lst, 1937,
Receipts!
Government per cepita grants $18,163.21 ~
Yarm and Garden - Cesh Bales . 34,00~
Value-of food produoced and )
con suned z,ozs,oo-/ 2,059,400~
Other sources: .
Laundry 840,91
Grooeriss etos suppliad AR
farmer 105494
Gcas tax refunds 85,70
Transpor tation refunds 95.85
Interest on gavings 44,09
Sundry refunds 10845~ 1,260494 -
E;Eenditures:
Salaries 4,700.38 -
Clothing - 1,693.75
Food - Purchesed $ 5,660.49.
» =~ Produced &
con sumed 2,025 .00 7,685.49
'Phons, fuel, 1ight and water 2,051.18
Buildings end Repairs 607 445
House Equipment . 1,551.01 i
Farm and Garden B828.74 . e
Transps, IT8YVse, Freight & Express 227 .68 :
Extra Labour 351410 i o
Miscellansous 358.18
20,055416- 21,483.15
Belance September 1, 1936 5,185,54 -
e j.ug'ust 31' 1937 ’.615-53&_
26,668,689 26,668.69

=r ' .

k‘t:;él. :‘;), : . o

B /(> PN S
E.H.Berthe, .
Auditore

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file'ﬁ?ii24, part 1}




I .

gtatement No.' 3s’

' ‘. Spanish Residential School for Girls

St J‘osoph'.-_ . Roman Catholic

gpanish, Ontario

cost of Operation gtatement
Saptember 1st, 1936 to August 31st, 1937

$ 1,671,268

cost per mon th
Cost per day 5494

" » pupil per day 48
Amount allowed bY Gov't. Gremt per pupil per ddy .41.64‘
Cost of olothing per pupil for Year 14.17

‘w m food w o mom® i 64431

w = m aotually purchased per pupil for year 47.57
No. of pupils in attendance 10/9/37 122

©110.8

Average number of pupils during Yye&ar

g O 7
4N S 7 Ao
¥.H.Berthe,
AuditoTe .

Tndian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part 1)

e mma g g b



tt i l.l 'Ut ‘:,

'. Spanish Residentiam] School for girls
. ‘Spanish ario -

September 10th, 1937
List of Staff

Name Oooupation Annual Sale

Religious Members

Miss Z.8%t,James Prineipal -

m  1,.Bonnot Dairy Teacher .

" A.Gilbert Book-keeper and I/C Refectory = .

® - ReLutx: Laundress . -

= ¥ .Huaot Infirmary and Nurse -

" ¥.Piche Cook -

" Al.Mulatier Sewing Teacher - ,
l AoMontreuil . " " -

"  V.laVigstoire Mistress of disoipline - :
n  T,LasSalle ve "o -

» B.Boimvert L » dormitory - \{\.‘Q :
" E.Lsusch Poultry ' -

»  E.Renaud General Help -

il M.Sheahan L " -

n  M.Hickey Wardrobe -

Lay Members
Mr. Frank MoCormick Farm Manager. 900,00
» John MoCormiok Yarmer 720,00
Miss Le.Berrigan Sre Teacher : 500,00
" L. Brazel Teacher 500,00
m  A. Berrigan " 500,00
» D. Farron Laundress 240,00
$ 3,360,00
T

T i
‘:/ C A er—?" 7

®.H. Berthe »

Auditore

sas o to~ 10 Valume 6210. file 471-24, part 1)





